Interest on long-term debt 376,194   -   -   -

Total governmental activities 32,247,088   2,853,608   5,830,707   2,114,095

Business-Type Activities:
Otero County Detention Center 23,116,790   29,538,324   -   -
Otero County Processing Center 24,923,213   29,678,638   -   -

Total business-type activities 48,040,003   59,216,962   -   -

Total primary government 80,287,091$   62,070,570$   5,830,707$   2,114,095$

General revenues:
Taxes

Property
Gross receipts
Gasoline and motor vehicle

Payment in lieu of taxes
Investment income (loss)
Miscellaneous income
Transfers in (out)

Total general revenues

Change in net position

Net position - beginning, as originally stated

Net position - restatement (note 20)

Net position - beginning, as restated

Net position, ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

Program Revenues

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Otero County

Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

16

Exhibit A-2

 Governmental

Activities

 Business-Type

Activities  Total

(1,272,557)$   -$   (1,272,557)$
(11,352,611)   -   (11,352,611)

(5,614,437)   -   (5,614,437)
(189,999)   -   (189,999)

(2,642,880)   -   (2,642,880)
(376,194)   -   (376,194)

(21,448,678)   -   (21,448,678)

-   6,421,534   6,421,534
-   4,755,425   4,755,425

-   11,176,959   11,176,959

(21,448,678)   11,176,959   (10,271,719)

9,619,966   -   9,619,966
6,851,778   -   6,851,778
1,166,555   -   1,166,555
2,859,462   -   2,859,462

133,275   737   134,012
670,077   -   670,077
848,228   (848,228)   -

22,149,341   (847,491)   21,301,850

700,663   10,329,468   11,030,131

92,271,170   (15,123,500)   77,147,670

(12,490,554)   -   (12,490,554)

79,780,616   (15,123,500)   64,657,116

80,481,279$   (4,794,032)$   75,687,247$

 Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in

Net Position

17

General Fund

Other Governmental

Funds Total
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,363,747$   7,575,806$   8,939,553$
Investments 4,936,021   4,451,602   9,387,623
Receivables:

Property taxes 1,004,640   914   1,005,554
Other taxes 403,669   865,980   1,269,649
Other receivables 205,396   909,979   1,115,375

Inventory -   44,201   44,201
Prepaid expenses 266,396   24,644   291,040

Total assets 8,179,869$   13,873,126$   22,052,995$

Liabilities
Accounts payable 362,208$   329,625$   691,833$
Accrued payroll expenses 242,910   55,923   298,833

Total liabilities 605,118   385,548   990,666

Deferred inflows of resources

Unavailable revenue:
Property taxes 854,049   880   854,929

Total deferred inflows of resources 854,049   880   854,929

Fund balances
Nonspendable

Inventory -   44,201   44,201
Prepaid expenses 266,396   24,644   291,040

Spendable
Restricted for:

General county operations -   684,785   684,785
Maintenance of roads -   884,816   884,816
Environment -   361,001   361,001
Recreation -   3,959   3,959
Public safety -   3,608,437   3,608,437
Healthcare -   638,163   638,163
Debt service expenditures -   2,745,592   2,745,592
Capital projects -   4,491,100   4,491,100

Committed to:
Minimum fund balance 4,288,472   -   4,288,472

Unassigned 2,165,834   -   2,165,834
Total fund balances 6,720,702   13,486,698   20,207,400

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources, and fund

balances 8,179,869$   13,873,126$   22,052,995$

June 30, 2015

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Otero County
Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds

18

STATE OF NEW MEXICO Exhibit B-1

Otero County

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of

Net Position are different because:

Fund balances - total governmental funds 20,207,400$

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources

and, therefore, are not reported in the funds 80,372,189

Residual balances of the internal service funds are included within the

governmental activities and are not reported within the governmental funds 122,949